MAY 2008

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

05-23-2008

3HEET

Our Ref.: 900-566			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace	103504739	original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. N	lame and address of receiving pa	
1 Kazuo Yamada 5			
2 Nobuhiro Fuke 6	1 1	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI I	
3 Takashi Fukushima 7		treet Address: 22-22, Nagaike	-cho, Abeno-ku
4 Katsushi Kishimoto 8	'	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka	
	s	tate/Country: Japan	Zip: 545-8522
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies a	ttached?		1
3. Nature of conveyance:	1.	lame	
Assignment Merger		treet Address:	
Security Assignment Change Other		City:	7.
	S	tate:	Zip:
October 25, 2006 as	October 18, 2006, and October 23, 2006, actively	dditional name/s & address/es a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):	gnment is being filed togethe	r with a new application
A. Patent Application No(s).	В	. Patent No(s).	•
(1) 11/587,938	(1		
(2)	(2		
(3)	Additional numbers attached		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		otal number of applications & pa	etents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	•	11	
		otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burna	m, Jr.	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account #14-114
Internal Address:			
Or (A11 NI' 6 Mardada D.C.		he Commissioner is hereby authoriciency in the fee(s) filed, or as	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C		nould have been filed herewith (c	
901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor		led in this application by this firm	
City: Arlington State: VA Zi		4-1140.	.,
City. Aimigion State. VA Zi			
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.			1ia o trus cons
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attache	ed copy is a due copy
of the original document.			`
_	2000000 0 B	000 11	May 16, 2008
1	JUNE 1		9999966 1587938
H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Signature	C / /ac/an/ann MIAMAI	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	e / 05/22/2008 MJAMA1	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature f pages including original co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of Person Signing		over sheet, and doc	

1338392

	_		Case No. :				
	ASSIGN	NMENT OF U.S. PA	TENT APPLICATION				
	Kazuo YAMADA						
	Nobuhiro FUKE						
(Inventors)	Takashi FUKUSHI Katsushi KISHIMO						
	Ratsusiii Rioi iiwic	710					
(Assignee)	considerations pai	d to each of the undersi n, transfer and set over	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and to a corporation of 22-22, Nagaike-cho				
(Address)		shi, Osaka, 545-8522 Ja		',			
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as GENERATION FACILITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM						
		d States of America or,	cuted on even date herewith an application for if not on even date, then has executed on ed U.S. application Serial No, on				
		 acknowledges an obligation the invention was ma	tion of assignment of this invention to said ade.				
application or and also to ex deem necess	any interference whose whose which are assets and are assets ary or expedient an	nich may be declared ar signments in connection d further to perform any	and documents necessary in connection with the nd any continuing or divisional applications thereo with such applications as the Assignee may act which may be necessary in connection with Protection of Industrial Property or similar	; of			
	undersigned agree(s ted States patent to		ive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grai	nt			
and all Letters continuing ap covenants tha	s Patent of the Unite plications thereof to at he has (they have	ed States resulting from the said Assignee, as A b) full right to convey the	st(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any said application or any division or divisions or Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ement in conflict herewith.				
this assignme rules of the U ASSIGNEE'S represent onl	ent any further ident Inited States Patent I attorneys Nixon & V I ASSIGNEE with re	ification which may be n Office for recordation of Vanderhye P.C. have re espect to this invention.	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on necessary or desirable in order to comply with the f this document. It is understood and agreed that presented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to				
In wit signature(s).	ness whereof, exec	uted by the undersigned	d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned				
Date <u>Octob</u>	er 18,2006	Signature of inventor	Kazuc Jamala Kazuc YAMADA				
Date Octob	per 18 2006	Signature of inventor	Nobuhino Flake Nobuhiro FUKE,				
Date Octob	non 25, 2006	Signature of inventor	Takushi Fukushi Ma Takashi FUKUSHIMA				
Date Octo	ber 23.2006	Signature of inventor	Katrushi Kishimoto Katsushi KISHIMOTO				
Date		Signature of inventor					
Witnessed by	y:		Date				
Witnessed by	y:		Date				
							

RECORDED: 05/16/2008

264637

PATENT REEL: 021004 FRAME: 0343